

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26229/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in FA No.3131/2005  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW  
DELHI)

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Tewari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, interim order  
passed by this Court shall continue to operate.

Hearing expedited.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Savita Sainani ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master