

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3039 OF 2009

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Earlier, the time was granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file the statement of case. However, it has not been complied with. Today, none present even to seek further time. The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution accordingly.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI) |
| Court Master | Court Master |

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3039 OF 2009

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Earlier, the time was granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file the statement of case. However, it has not been complied with. Today, none present even to seek further time. The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution accordingly.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI
JULY 29, 2013.