

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Ms. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I have perused the applications.

Delay condoned.

There is sufficient cause shown for non appearance of the
counsel on 29th July, 2013. The application for recalling the
order dated 29th July, 2013 is allowed.

The Civil Appeal No. 3039 of 2009 is restored to its file.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)