

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3039/2009

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.
(For early hearing and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/01/2015

This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Ms. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Pant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeal in the month of April, 2015.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.01.09
16:59:14 IST
Reason: