

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR :  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3039 OF 2009**

Chandigarh Housing Board ..... Appellant  
VERSUS  
Prem Singh (Dead) Thr. Lrs. & Ors. .... Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Leave granted.  
Pending disposal of the appeal, interim order passed  
by this Court shall continue to operate.  
Hearing expedited."**

It is submitted that Lrs. Of sole respondent is represented through Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Advocate. Service of the matter is complete. Original Record of the matter has been received from the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi and the same has returned to NCDRC vide this Registry circular dated 3/12/2014. Counsel for the Appellant and Respondent both have filed their statement of case. Matter is ready for hearing vide Registrar Court's order dated 31/7/2014.

The matter above-mentioned matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF APRIL, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mrs. Rachna Joshi Issar, Advocate  
Mr. Rishi Mlahotra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR