

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3039/2009

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. 3 appln.(s) for c/delay in filing recalling order and interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/08/2015 This appeal was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the next week.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.08.26
16:46:08 IST
Reason: